## **Davis High Senior Graduation Party Release Form**

Boondocks Fun Center, Kaysville - May 31, 2019 from 10:00 pm to 3:00 am

Last Name	First Name	Middle Initial
(Student's Name – Please Print)		

Davis High School Parent Teacher Student Association ("DHS PTSA") is throwing a graduation party at Boondocks Fun Center on May 31, 2019 from 10pm to 3am (the "Party"). In order to be allowed to attend the Party, I agree to the following:

- 1. I UNDERESTAND THAT I MUST ARRIVE AT THE PARTY BEFORE MIDNIGHT.
- 2. I UNDERSTAND THAT IF I LEAVE THE PARTY FOR ANY REASON (even to go to my car), I WILL NOT BE READMITTED.
- 3. I am a registered Senior at Davis High School.
- 4. I will not bring or allow to be brought to the Party any alcohol, drugs, tobacco, or weapons.
- 5. I agree that my personal items will need to be checked into a coat check area where they will be kept secure. I will have access to these items during the Party.
- 6. I agree to obey all posted rules and warnings, and further agree to follow any verbal instructions or directions given by DHS PTSA or its agents, Davis High School staff or volunteers, or employees of Boondocks Fun Center.
- 7. I recognize that there are certain inherent risks associated with the activities provided at the Party, either by Boondocks Fun Center or by DHS PTSA or its agents or subcontractors.
- 8. I agree that I may be photographed during the Party and I grant DHS PTSA the right to use or permit the use of such photos and/or video for legitimate Davis High School and DHS PTSA purposes.
- 9. I affirm that I have no physical limitations that would prevent my participation in any of the activities that I choose to participate in during the Party. If I am sick or injured during the Party, I consent to receive emergency medical treatment that DHS PTSA or its agents believe to be necessary, and I will be financially responsible for such treatment.
- 10. I release DHS PTSA and its agents from any and all liability for injury, death, loss, claims, or damages arising out of my presence at or participation in the Party.
- 11. If I am under 18, my parent's signature indicates that my parents release DHS PTSA and its agents from any liability for injury, death, loss, claims, or damages arising out of my presence at or participation in the Party.
- 12. This is a legal document that will be governed under Utah Law. Any disputes will be resolved in Utah courts.
- 13. I HAVE READ THIS DOCUMENT AND I UNDERSTAND IT. I FURTHER UNDERSTAND THAT BY SIGNING THIS DOCUMENT, I VOLUNTARILY SURRENDER CERTAIN LEGAL RIGHTS.

Date: Student Name	Birthdate
Address	Home phone
Student Signature	
Parent Signature (Only if you are 17 or under at the	
n case of Emergency call: Relationship to student _	
Parent Cell Number(s):	